## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11-06-2009

12588878 103009

				Attorney Docket No. 143436					
	1035799	25		copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:					
	Jerome GAVILLET Pierre JULIET			COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25 RUE LEBLANC,					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		В.	BATIMENT "LE PONANT D", F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	1		□Yes 🛭 No					
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: ALL: October 30, 2009		L	2588878					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No								
OB.	C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR PRODUCIN	<u>IG A 1</u>	JON	JLD FOR NANOSTRUCTURED POLYMER					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	I number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
	Name: William P. Berridge	7.	A.	Total fce (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 223478_)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
				alian in a same and a					
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation i	s true	e aks correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
9.	the original document.								
9.	William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024			11/ <b>03/2009 \$6\16E</b> 30, 6 <b>3000</b> 37, 12588878					

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)			Jérôme GAVILLET	(5)			
,	Insert	(2)	Pierre JULIET	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	•	(4)				· <del></del>	
		each o	In consideration of the sum of or of the undersigned, each undersigned	ne dollar (\$1.00) and of	her good and valuable	consideration paid to	
P)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Commissariat à l'Ener	gie Atomique		······································	
10)	Assignee	(10)	25 rue Leblanc, Bâtime	nt "Le Ponant D"	, F-75015 PARIS	, France (FR)	
	·	the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
11)	Insert	(11)	method for pro	oducing a m	ould for na	anostructur	
	Identification such as Title, Case		polymer objec	ts			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		143436				
		(Attor	mey Docket No.	··		)	
			ich the undersigned has (have) er n date herewith or	recuted an application i	or patent in the United	States of America	
.2)	Insert Date of	(10)					
	Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application						
3)		(13)	[[ S. annlication Serial Number				
3)	Alternative Identification for		U.S. application Serial Number				
13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees	filed to execu	October 30, 20	009	n and any continuing,	divisional or reissue	
oplicati nd pater oplicati ssigned aims on examir atents call right ad agree entification data	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees ons for the invention, and an ants as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees aution a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest set that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby thion that may be necessary con of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	filed to executy patentian necessis to execut a thereof taining et to execut nal Convicto perfored States sizes and from sait herein adding on the grants of the desirable of the states and the states are the states a	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to extery.  te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with ste all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriam all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignesispned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRINGE, For the in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposite the summer of the date(s) opposite the said of the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the said of the date(s) opposite the date(s) oppos	tion with any application with any interference. It is a property or similar ago be necessary to obtain a L.S. Patent and Tradence, as Assignee of the tred, and will not execut gas and legal represent GLC the power to inseries of the United States posite the undersigned.	on and any continuing, ents in connection with ce which may be declared invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention of confirm the mark Office to issue an entire interest, and covered to the invention of the	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any operate with the opperate with the opperate or any and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith, my further Office for	
plicati d pate: plicati signedati ims or examir tents of ll right d agree contification	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees one for the invention, and and as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob. 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest as that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebyttion that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	filed to executy patent( m necessis to execut n thereof training e to execut nal Conv to perfor ed States rizes and from sai therein a ding on h y grants the or desirab	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exity.  te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with ste all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of Oliff & Berringer, Pole in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	tion with any application with any interferent ion based thereon, for the unch interference, perform any act which if Property or similar ago to encessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tradeinee, as Assignee of the uted, and will not execute gns and legal represent GLC the power to insertes of the United States	on and any continuing, ents in connection with the invention, and to commay be necessary in concernents.  I maintain or confirm the mark Office to issue an entire interest, and cover, any agreements in continuity.  It on this assignment and Patent and Trademark	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any poperate with the princetion with the princeti	
plicati d pate: plicati signee ims or examir tents of I right d agree ordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees ons for the invention, and an ants as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees aution a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest set that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby thion that may be necessary con of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	filed to executy patent( m necessis to execut n thereof training e to execut nal Conv to perfor ed States rizes and from sai therein a ding on h y grants the or desirab	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exity.  te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with ste all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of Oliff & Berringer, Pole in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	tion with any application with any interference. It is a property or similar ago be necessary to obtain a L.S. Patent and Tradence, as Assignee of the tred, and will not execut gas and legal represent GLC the power to inseries of the United States posite the undersigned.	on and any continuing, ents in connection with ce which may be declared invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention of confirm the mark Office to issue an entire interest, and covered to the invention of the	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any operate with the opperate with the opperate or any and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith, my further Office for	
plicati d pate: plicati d pate: plicati d pate: plicati disignee ims or xamir tents of I right d agree ordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees one for the invention, and and as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob. 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest as that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebyttion that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	filed to executy patents in necessis to execut in thereof itaining e to execut in all Convicto perfore ed States izes and from saitherein adding on the ed to execut in the ed to execute the ex	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exity.  te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with ste all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of Oliff & Berringer, Pole in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	tion with any application with any interference to based thereon, for the triangle of the tree of the tree, as Assigned of the tree, and will not execute the power to insert the tree of the United States of the United States of the United States of the undersigned Jérôme GAVILLET	on and any continuing, ents in connection with ce which may be declared invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention of confirm the mark Office to issue an entire interest, and covere, any agreements in catives.  To on this assignment as Patent and Trademark marme(s).	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any poperate with the princetion with by reissue or my and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith, my further Office for (SEAL)	
plicati d pater plicati signee signee sims or examir tents o l right d agree ordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees ons for the invention, and and a state Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees arion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest as that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebytion that may be necessary con of this document.  In witness whereof, execut October 30. 2	filed to executy patents m necessic to execut nal converte to execut to execut nal converte to execut to exec	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to extery te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with ste all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria mm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignssigned, and that he has not exect a signed, and that he has not exect a firm and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of Oliff & Berringer, ple in order to comply with the rule and the signed on the date(s) opposition of the date of the signature of the date of the signature of the s	tion with any application with any interference to based thereon, for the triangle of tria	on and any continuing, ents in connection with ce which may be declared invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention of confirm the mark Office to issue an entire interest, and covere, any agreements in catives.  To on this assignment as Patent and Trademark marme(s).	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any poperate with the properate with the properate with the pressure or any and all Letters remants that he has conflict herewith, any further Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
plicati d pate: plicati d pate: plicati disignee ims or xamir tents of l right d agree ordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees one for the invention, and and as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebyttion that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execut October 30, 2	filed to executy patents m necessic to execut nal converte to execut to execut nal converte to execut to exec	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to extend the same of t	tion with any application with any interference to based thereon, for the triangle of tria	n and any continuing, ents in connection with ce which may be deck the invention, and to comay be necessary in corrections., maintain or confirm to mark Office to issue an entire interest, and cover, any agreements in catives.  t on this assignment an Patent and Trademark marne(s).	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any opperate with the connection with the connecti	
pplicati d pate: pplicati d pate: ssigned asims on examir tents c c ll right d agree entificacordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees one for the invention, and and as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebyttion that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, execut October 30, 2	filed to executy patents m necessition execution in thereof taining et to execut nal Convictor to perfor ed States rizes and from sait herein at doing on to grants the or desirab	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to extery te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with site all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria mail affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the dispolication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect a sim and his heirs, successors, as the firm of Oliff & Berringer, ple in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the date of the control of the date of the control of the date of the d	tion with any application with any interference. It is a property or similar age to necessary to obtain the L.S. Patent and Tradence, as Assignee of the tred, and will not executes of the United States of the United States posite the undersigned Jérôme GAVILLET	n and any continuing, ents in connection with ce which may be deck the invention, and to comay be necessary in corrections., maintain or confirm to mark Office to issue an entire interest, and cover, any agreements in catives.  t on this assignment an Patent and Trademark marne(s).	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any poperate with the connection with the connecti	
oplicati nd pater oplicati ssigned aims or examinatents of ill right ad agree entification data	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees one for the invention, and and a set as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebyttion that may be necessary of on of this document.  In witness whereof, execute October 30. 2	filed to executy patent( m necessis to execut na thereof tataining c to execut nal Convicto perfore desired from said therein adding on to grants therein adding on to grants therein adding on the converse desired by the	october 30, 20  te all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to extend the same of t	tion with any application with any interference to based thereon, for the tion with any interference, and therefore the tion based thereon, for the tion based thereon, for the tion and tion a	on and any continuing, ents in connection with one which may be declar the invention, and to compay be necessary in conformation of the invention of the invent	divisional or reissue such applications ared concerning any poperate with the connection with the connecti	

PATENT REEL: 023480 FRAME: 0731

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)				
	Insert	(2)	Pierre JULIET (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
	•	(4)	(8)	
		cach o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable if the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign,	consideration paid to transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique	······································
		(10)	25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS	S. France (FR)
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provuntion, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all lions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention	C. §100, in the visional, Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	method for producing a mould for n	anostructur
	Identification such as Title, Case		polymer objects	-
	Number, or Foreign Application Number			
	Application Number		143436	
			ney Docket No.	)
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unite n date herewith or	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	
	Application			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 30, 2009	
ipplicati Assigne	ion or continuation or divisic e in every way possible in ol 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agree	es to execution thereof btaining costs to executional Converse to perform the converse to the	try.  te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be decly, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to evidence and going forward with such interference, the all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in cention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm patent to the Assignee.  The all affirm active acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm patent to the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue a	ooperate with the
eexamin Patents ( full right and agre dentific	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	orizes and g from sai st herein a nding on l by grants t	d application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and co ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in tim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment are firm of order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark.	venants that he has conflict herewith, uny further
eexamin Patents ( jull right and agre dentific	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	orizes and g from sai st herein a nding on l oy grants t or desirat	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in aim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment alle in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademarks and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith, uny further
eexamin latents ( ull right nd agre dentific ecordat	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	rizes and g from sai st herein a nding on l by grants to or desirate ted by the	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the sign and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment alle in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark.	venants that he has conflict herewith, uny further
atents of all right and agreement for the control of the control o	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	orizes and g from sai st herein a nding on lay grants to or desirate ted by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in aim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment is the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademarks and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature Jérôme GAVILLET	venants that he has conflict herewith, any further c Office for
eexaminatents ( ull right of agreed entifice ecordate)  eate	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	orizes and g from sai st herein a niding on lay grants to or desirate ted by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in time and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment and in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature   Jérôme GAVILLET   Inventor Signature   Pierre JULIET   Pier	venants that he has conflict herewith, any further to Office for (SEAL)
atents of all right and agree tentific secondate the secon	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu October 30. 2	orizes and g from sai st herein a nding on lay grants to or desirated by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in aim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment is the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademarks and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Jérôme GAVILLET  Inventor Signature  Pierre JULIET  Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL)
atents (all right agreed agree	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	orizes and g from sai st herein a ni ding on ling on ling of the original street by the control of the control	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in time and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment and in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature   Jérôme GAVILLET   Inventor Signature   Pierre JULIET   Inventor Signature   Inventor	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eexamii atents ( ull righ nd agre dentific ecordat  eate eate eate	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the entire of the	erizes and g from sai st herein a nding on lay grants to or desirated by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in time and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment and in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eexamin Patents ( ull right and agree dentific ecordat  Date Date Date Date Date	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of the conversation o	orizes and g from sai st herein a nuding on a nuding on a nuding on the street or desirated by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in aim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment and the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agreed dentification of the coordate	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the entire of the	orizes and g from sai st herein a nuding on a nuding on a nuding on the street or desirated by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in time and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment and in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark the firm of the United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of the control of the contro	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu October 30. 2 October 30. 2	orizes and g from sai st herein a nding on lay grants to or desirated by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in aim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment and the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identificate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executor october 30. 2  October 30. 2  October 30. 2	orizes and g from sai st herein a nding on hy grants to or desirated by the 2009	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in aim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PGLC the power to insert on this assignment and the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 10/30/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023480 FRAME: 0732